
(#) ($) (#) ($) (#) ($)

Newfoundland and Labrador 173,320 $75,011

Prince Edward Island 51,710 $22,187

Nova Scotia 332,810 $142,805

New Brunswick 267,030 $115,604

Quebec 2,724,870 $1,155,610

Ontario 4,414,470 $1,890,156

Manitoba 423,330 $187,575

Saskatchewan 327,000 $147,319

Alberta 1,089,130 $473,830

British Columbia 1,557,400 $652,751

Northwest Territories 11,560 $5,096

Yukon 10,170 $4,277

Nunavut 9,670 $5,211

Outside Canada 8,090 $3,146

Total 11,400,540 $4,880,578

(#) ($) (#) ($)

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec $148

Ontario $1,246

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia $13 $135

Northwest Territories

Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total $67

Grand Total of GST/HST Credit Recipients
Province or Territory

Province or Territory

Page 1 of 1

GST/HST Credit Benefit Year 2020-2021 Statistics

Table 4: GST/HST Credit Recipients and Payments by Province or Territory and Gender

All amounts are in thousands of dollars

Female Male

Gender Diverse Unknown

 94,250 

 27,690 

 182,420 

 143,140 

 1,426,570 

 2,360,500 

 223,250 

 175,160 

 588,040 

 846,480 

 5,610 

 5,150 

 4,880 

 4,460 

 6,087,600 

79,060

24,000

150,340

123,880

1,298,010

2,051,290

200,010

151,820

501,020

710,640

5,950

5,020

4,790

3,430

5,309,240

$43,112

$12,478

$83,052

$65,758

$626,220

$1,055,219

$105,977

$85,476

$269,855

$366,560

$2,751

$2,281

$3,014

$1,721

$2,723,475

30

40

80

180

$15

$30

$31,895

$9,693

$59,720

$49,837

$529,227

$833,660

$81,568

$61,831

$203,928

$286,043

$2,346

$1,995

$2,197

$1,354

$2,155,295

250

2,590

240

3,520 $1,741


