



GST/HST Credit Benefit Year 2020-2021 Statistics

Table 4: GST/HST Credit Recipients and Payments by Province or Territory and Gender

All amounts are in thousands of dollars

Province or Territory	Grand Total of GST/HST Credit Recipients		Female		Male	
	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)
Newfoundland and Labrador	173,320	\$75,011	94,250	\$43,112	79,060	\$31,895
Prince Edward Island	51,710	\$22,187	27,690	\$12,478	24,000	\$9,693
Nova Scotia	332,810	\$142,805	182,420	\$83,052	150,340	\$59,720
New Brunswick	267,030	\$115,604	143,140	\$65,758	123,880	\$49,837
Quebec	2,724,870	\$1,155,610	1,426,570	\$626,220	1,298,010	\$529,227
Ontario	4,414,470	\$1,890,156	2,360,500	\$1,055,219	2,051,290	\$833,660
Manitoba	423,330	\$187,575	223,250	\$105,977	200,010	\$81,568
Saskatchewan	327,000	\$147,319	175,160	\$85,476	151,820	\$61,831
Alberta	1,089,130	\$473,830	588,040	\$269,855	501,020	\$203,928
British Columbia	1,557,400	\$652,751	846,480	\$366,560	710,640	\$286,043
Northwest Territories	11,560	\$5,096	5,610	\$2,751	5,950	\$2,346
Yukon	10,170	\$4,277	5,150	\$2,281	5,020	\$1,995
Nunavut	9,670	\$5,211	4,880	\$3,014	4,790	\$2,197
Outside Canada	8,090	\$3,146	4,460	\$1,721	3,430	\$1,354
Total	11,400,540	\$4,880,578	6,087,600	\$2,723,475	5,309,240	\$2,155,295

TOTAL	11,400,540	\$4,880,578	6,087,600	32,723,473	
Province or Territory	Gende	r Diverse	Unknown		
•	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	
Newfoundland and Labrador					
Prince Edward Island					
Nova Scotia					
New Brunswick					
Quebec	40	\$15	250	\$148	
Ontario	80	\$30	2,590	\$1,246	
Manitoba					
Saskatchewan					
Alberta					
British Columbia	30	\$13	240	\$135	
Northwest Territories					
Yukon					
Nunavut					
Outside Canada					
Total	180	\$67	3 520	\$1 741	